

AMITY UNIVERSITY MUMBAI

Established vide Maharashtra Act No.13 of 2014, of Government of Maharashtra and recognized under Section 2 (f) of UGC Act 1956.

Date: 10 January 2022

То

Dr. Sudnya Mahimkar

Principal, Pillai College of Architecture, Panvel

Subject: Appointment as Member of Board of Studies in Planning at Amity University, Mumbai

Dear Dr. Sudnya Mahimkar,

It gives us immense pleasure to appoint you on the Board of Studies academic year 2023-24 for Architecture, Interior Design and Planning programs as an external member. We are sure that your valuable input will help in improving the standards of planning education and research at the Amity School of Architecture and Planning, Amity University, Mumbai.

We will communicate with you for the date and time of the meeting and the agenda before the meeting.

Kindly accept the appointment and oblige.

Thanking you,

Sincerely,

(Dr. Supriya Nene)

Director,

Amity School of Architecture and Planning, Mumbai



## Invitation for the BOS meeting as an external member for ASAP Amity University Maharashtra

1 message

Dr Supriya Dhananjay Nene <sdnene@mum.amity.edu> Tue, Jan 31, 2023 at 9:34 AM To: SUDNYA MAHIMKAR <sudnyamahimkar@mes.ac.in> Cc: "Prof. Rajendra Tamhane" <rtamhane@mum.amity.edu>, Laxmi Ramnani <lramnani@mum.amity.edu> Dear Dr. Sudnya Mahimkar madam,

We would like to invite you as an external member for the Board of Studies meeting for the Academic Year 2023-24. The meeting will be conducted on 31<sup>st</sup> January 2023 at 11:00 am. We would be thankful if you accept our invitation. PFA attached the invitation letter. Warm regards, Dr. Supriya Nene (B.Arch., MS Arch- University of Cincinnati, PhD- CEPT University) Director, Amity School of Architecture and Planning, Mumbai Email: sdnene@mum.amity.edu

BOS invitation to external member 2023-24 Dr. Sudnya Mahimkar.pdf 110K



## Invitation for the BOS meeting as an external member for ASAP Amity University Maharashtra

**Dr Supriya Dhananjay Nene** <sdnene@mum.amity.edu> To: SUDNYA MAHIMKAR <sudnyamahimkar@mes.ac.in> Tue, Feb 14, 2023 at 10:07 AM

Dear Dr. Sudnya, Thank you so much for your valuable guidance during the BOS meeting. Looking forward to your support in future as well. Please share your account details for transfer of payment for BOS meeting held on 31<sup>st</sup> January 2023. Thanks and regards, Dr. Supriya Nene (B.Arch., MS Arch- University of Cincinnati, PhD- CEPT University) Director, Amity School of Architecture and Planning, Mumbai Email: sdnene@mum.amity.edu

From: Dr. Sudnya Mahimkar <sudnyamahimkar@mes.ac.in> Sent: Wednesday, February 1, 2023 12:34 PM [Quoted text hidden]

[Quoted text hidden]